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insights

◼

2019 3,376 2024 5,003

CDMO
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2023 13,245 14,723 2030

20,694 5.0%

CDMO

CDMO

3,376
3,845
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5,003

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2019-2024

/

Comirnaty 40.341 Comirnaty 37.806 Keytruda 25.011

Humira 20.694 Humira 21.237 Humira 14.404

Spikevax 17.675 Keytruda 20.937 Ozempic 13.917

Keytruda 17.186 Paxlovid 18.933 Eliquis 12.206
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2023

2023 301

MAH

46.6%

2023 55.8%

2023 46.6%
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CDMO API

CDMO

API CDMO 2018 2023 CDMO 118 599

38.3% 2028 1,274 2033 3,272

CDMO 2018-2033E

2018-2023

38.3%

2023-2028E

16.3%

2028-2033E

20.8%

11.8

59.9

127.4

327.2

2018 2023 2028E 2033E
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CDMO

◼ -1 GLP-1

2023

GLP-1 GLP-1

Novo Nordisk Semaglutide 211.6

Ozempic Rybelsus Wegovy 50

Lilly Dulaglutide 2014 2023

713.3 Lilly 2022 5 GLP-1/GIP Tirzepatide

2 Mounjaro Zepbound 2023

 (FDA )

Semaglutide
21,162.1 

Ozempic (2017) 13891.9 2

Wegovy (2021) 4548.9 /

Rybelsus (2019) 2721.3 2

Dulaglutide
7,132.6 Trulicity (2014) 7132.6 2

Tirzepatide
5,338.9 

Mounjaro (2022) 5163.1 2

Zepbound (2023) 175.8 /

2023 TOP 10

◼ GLP-1

GLP-1 GLP-1

GLP-1 GLP-1 2018 2023

93 389 33.2% GLP-1

2029 1,077 GLP-1

8.1% 2018 607 2023 895 12.6% 2032

2,612

2018-2032E

51.4 50.4 49.7 50.7 50.2 50.6 53.3 60.4 68.8 78.2 90.2 102.0 114.0 123.9 131.325.4 38.9 53.6
65.6

77.6
89.4

98.8
107.7

115.0
122.4 129.9

2018

11.4

2019

13.1

2020

17.0

2021 2022 2023 2024E 2025E 2026E 2027E 2028E 2029E 2030E

9.3

2032E

60.7 61.7 62.8 67.7 75.6
89.5

106.9
126.1

146.4
167.6

189.0
209.7

229.0
246.3

261.2

2031E

GLP-1

Non GLP-1

GLP-1 Non GLP-1

33.2% -0.3%2018-2023 8.1%

14.3% 11.2%2023-2032E 12.6%
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0
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35
43

59
68
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75

124

153

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

◼

2015-2024 0 153 2021

2023 105 124 54.4% 65.3%

2015-2024

◼

2015 1 2024 12

403

2015-2024 10 II 125

31.0% II 9.4% 7.2%

II 6.5% 5.0%

2015-2024 II

2024 12 12

31.0%

9.4%

7.2%
6.5%

40.9%

5.0%
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◼ CDMO

CDMO CDMO

2018 2023 CDMO 28.2% 10 36 2023 2028

2028 2033 30.0% 21.5% CDMO 2028 2033 134

356

CDMO 2018-2033E

2018-2023

28.2%

2023-2028E

30.0%

2028-2033E

21.5%

3.6

13.4

35.6

2018 2023 2028E 2033E

1.0

◼ CDMO
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◼

2022

2020 411

2024 1,312 2030 2035 3,871 8,294

2024 95.0% 2024

27 2030 766

4.0 158.6

334.4

124.6

244.3

336.4

2020

2.7

2024 2030E 2035E

131.2

387.1

829.4

0.0

41.1
0.1

41.0 66.2
76.6

2020-2035E

32.1% 254.5%2020-2024 33.6%

11.9% 75.1%2024-2030E 19.8%

6.6% 34.3%2030-2035E 16.5%

◼

B

Hybridoma

B B

2023 Keytruda PD-1 250.11 Humira

Dupixent

PD-1 CTLA-4

2022 6

NMPA 2023 13.58 149%
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insights

0

83
135

212
253

327

499 488

565

642

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

◼

2015-2024 10

0 642 2021 172 52.6%

2015-2024

◼

2015 1 2024 12

1589

II 945 40.1%

346 14.7% 6.3% 5.8%

4.6% 4.5%

2015-2024 II

2024 12 31

40.1%

14.7%
6.3%

5.8%

4.5%

24.1%

4.6%
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◼
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HCP DNA pH
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◼ CDMO

GMP

CDMO

2018 2023 CDMO 42 261 44.2%

2028 809 2033 2,096 25.4% 21.0%

CDMO

CDMO 2018-2033E

2018-2023

44.2%

2023-2028E

25.4%

2028E-2033E

21.0%

26.1

80.9

209.6

2018 2023 2028E 2033E

4.2

◼ CDMO



CDMO

CDMO

CDMO FDA EMA NMPA

CDMO

CDMO

CDMO



CDMO IND/NDA

CDMO EHS
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◼ ——ADC CDMO

2006-2023 ADC

9 6 13
30

13
27 33 40 44 48

37
57

76 69

122

145

211

260

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

2011

Adcetris®

2013

Enhertu®

2019

Polivy®/Padcev®/Enhertu®

2020

Trodelvy®/Akalux®

2022

Elahere®

2021

Zynlonta®/ ®/Tivdak®

◼ ADC

ADC Kadcyla® Adcetris® Enhertu® Padcev® Trodelvy® 2022 5

ADC 22 15 13 8 7

ADC

ADC ADC

ADC

ADC ADC 2022 79 2024

141 2030 685

ADC 2022–2030E

7.9
14.1

68.5

2022 2024 2030E

2022-2024 2024-2030E

33.6% 30.1%

2022 ADC

15.9%

9.6%

8.6%

19.3%
27.6%

19.0%

Kadcyla

Adcetris

Enhertu

Padcev

Trodelvy

◼ ADC

2006 ADC 9 2019

ADC 2019 ADC

ADC 2023 ADC 260

ADC
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◼ ——ADC CDMO

2022-2024 ADC license-out

2022

9,475

TROP2 II 1,410

Elevation Oncology CLDN-18.2 I 1,195

2023

EGFR HER3 III 8,400

HER2 I/II 2,000

B7-H3 II 1,710

2024

DayOne Biopharmaceuticals PTK7 1,207

MET 1,050

ArriVent Biopharma 615.5

◼ ADC

ADC ADC 2021 1 ADC

license-out 2023 13 ADC license-out 205.5

ADC

◼ ADC

2019 2024 ADC 157 2020 44 6

2019 -2024 ADC

ADC license-out 2023 12 84

SystImmune BL-B01D1 BL-B01D1 EGFR/HER3 BsADC

III I 2024 1 YL211

YL211 TMALINADC c-MET ADC

2021 -2024 ADC license-out

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

1起，26.0亿美元

3起，119.3亿美元

13 205.5

11起，79.6亿美元

25

44 43

20
12 13

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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ADC

ADC

◼ ADC

ADC

1 2 3

ADC

◼ ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ADC

• ADC

ADC

• ADC ADC

• ADC

ADC

• - -
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◼ ADC CDMO

ADC CDMO ADC

ADC

CDMO ADC 430 Seagen

ADC CDMO

ADC CDMO

ADC CDMO 2018 2022 0.1 2.1 114.1%

2026 8.3 2030 24.5

ADC CDMO 2018-2030E

2018-2022

114.1%

2022-2026E

41.0%

2026-2030E

31.1%

0.1
2.1

8.3

24.5

2018 2022 2026E 2030E

◼ ADC CDMO

ADC

linker payload

HPAPI DAR

ADC

IND

GMP

FDA EMA NMPA GMP QMS

CQAs DAR LC-MS

HIC-HPLC SEC-MALS
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CGT

◼ CGT  2024 8 CGT

2017 CGT 2024 8

CGT

2017-2024

1 1

3 3
2

4
5

6

8

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

0

AMTAGVI (lifileucel) Iovance Biotherapeutics TIL

® (Zevorcabtagene Autoleucel) / CARsgen Therapeutics CAR-T

Beqvez fidanacogene elaparvovec B Pfizer AAV

EASYTENSE Generium Pharmaceutical

AKUUGO (vandefitemcel) SanBio

Tecelra (afamitresgene autoleucel) Adaptimmune Therapeutics TCR-T

Aucatzyl (abecabtagene autoleucel) B UCL Business Ltd CAR-T

RegeneCyte StemCyte HSC

2024

◼ CGT

Cell and Gene Therapy, CGT CGT

CGT

CGT

CGT

◼ CGT

CGT 2019 249 2024 563 CGT

CGT CDMO

CGT 2019-2024

249
326

284
333

427

563

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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CGT

◼

PH DNA

DNA RNA

DNA DNA

DNA

CGT (QA) 

G

M

P

•

•

•

• /

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

• •

• B+A

C+A
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◼ CGT

CGT

(AAV) (Ad) (Lv) (Rv) AAV Lv

CGT

- HEK293

3D

30% 50% AAV

200L/500L

•

•

•

• •

•

•

•

•
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◼ CGT

•

• Biomek® 4000 RoboLector® Pro

•

• Cocoon  CliniMACS Prodigy System
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◼ ——CGT CDMO

CDMO

CDMO 2018 10 2033 252

◼ CGT CDMO

CGT CDMO

CGT CGT

CGT CDMO

CGT

CGT CGT CGT 

CDMO 2018 2021 CGT CDMO 10 19 13.9% 

2025 64 2030 252

CGT CDMO 2018-2030E

2018-2023

13.9%

2023-2028E

28.1%

2028-2033E

31.6%

1.9

6.4

25.2

2018 2023 2028E 2033E

1.0

◼ CGT CDMO

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

• GMP FDA EMA NMPA GMP

•

• CQAs

• ddPCR

•

•

• BSL-2/3
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◼ CDMO
CDMO

◼

CXO

CRO

◼

CDMO

CRO

• CDMO CRO 2021

CDISC

CRO

• 2017

CMO CDMO 2018 CDMO

• 2018

2019

•

CRO CDMO 2006 API

CDMO 2011

CDMO

• 2006 ——

CDMO

• 2004

2008 CMC

CRDMO

• 2001

2015 GMP CDMO
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◼ CDMO

◼ API/ +CDMO”

CDMO API/ +CDMO”

API/ +CDMO

• 1998 2008 CDMO

2020 CDMO

CDMO

• 1998 2014 SPL

2015 CDMO 2018

CDMO SPL

• 2001

CRDMO

• 2006

2015 CDMO

• 1989 2017 +

CDMO

CDMO CDMO
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CDMO

◼ CDMO

◼ CDMO

ADC CGT CDMO

CDMO CDMO

• 2003

CDMO 2023 4 2,00001

 ADC CDMO

ADC ADC CDMO CDMO

ADC Linker/Payload

CDMO ADC

•

2013 ADC ADC

Payload Linker Payload-Linker Payload-Linker ADC

CDMO

• linker-payload ADC 2023

ADC linker-payload

2023 GMP GMP

ADC

01

02

 CDMO

•

/

PDC GLP-1 ADC linker RDC

500

02

•

CEPS

NCL GLP-1 API

03
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 CGT CDMO

CGT

CGT CDMO CGT CGT

CGT CDMO CGT

CGT

• 2020 Absorption Systems 2021 Allergan Biologics Limited

CGT CGT CDMO ICH GLP/GCP/GMP

GMP 

01

• 2021 CGT CDMO 2022

CDMO 10

12

02

• CGT ADC

2021 CGT 2022

CGT CGT

03
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